OM	PTO-1595 (Rev. I IB No. 0651-002 exp 6/30/2008)		2-2006	1LY .	R SHEET		Pate: Attor	Department nt and Trader ney Docket N	mark Office No. 04173.0	: 514
To the D	Director of the L	1,22,21,101,22,122,17,12			5-00 the attache			ney Custome ents or copy t		22,852
			42669							
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Yumiko OHSHIMA</li> </ol>					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
					Name:	KABUS	HIKI K	AISHA TOSH	IBA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				)	Internal Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan					
3.	Nature of conveyon Dates(s) April 2		Date(s):		Street Ad	dress:			٥	
	Assignment	G, 2000	Merger		City:				S. Z.	7 9
	Security Agreem		Change of Name		State:			Zip Code:	4 Z	5150
	Joint Research	<u>-</u>							1337	Ö
	Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
	Other	9424, Comman	ory License		1	☐ Yes		⊠ No		
4.	Application numb	per(s) or patent	number(s):	$\boxtimes$	This docu	ıment is be	ing file	d together wit	h a new app	lication.
A.	Patent Application	Number(s):			В.	Patent Nur	nber(s)	<b>):</b>		
		Additi	onal numbers attached	  ? 	☐ Yes		No			
5.	Name and addres document should		orrespondence conce	erning	i			applications		
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Cha	apman			7.	Total fee (	37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40		
7/200E DTI	CCCEM1 AAAAAA75 114	46422						charged by cre		
7/2006 DTESSEM1 00000075 11433424 ::8021					☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit					
						account) None requi	red (ac	overnment inte	rest not affe	ectina
Internal	Address: FINNE	CAN HENDERS	ON, FARABOW, GARI	DETT	1	itle) ent Informa				9
	& DUN	NER, L.L.P.								
Street A	ddress: 901 Ne	w York Avenue,	NW		<b>(</b>	a. Credit C	ard	Last 4 Number Expiration Da		
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.			I	b. Deposit	Accour	nt No.:	06-09	<u>16</u>
State:		Zip:	20001-4413			Authoriz	zed Us	er Name		_
8. To the b docume	nt.	e and belief, the	foregoing information is	s true ar	nd correct	and any at	tached	copy is a true	copy of the	original
Richard V. Burgujian  Reg. No. 31,744  Signa				ure			May 15, 200		_	
	_	otal number of p	ages including cover s	-1	1	and docun	nents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/1°

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ or filed an application for United States

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Letters Patent on		(Applica	ition No	);	and	
WHEREAS, _	KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA TOSHI	ВА		., a	
WHEREAS, _ corporation of	Japan	, whose	post office address	s is		
			okyo 105-8001 Jap			
(hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;						
NOW THERE receipt of which from assigned, transferre unto the assignee, it in and to this inventiand all Letters Pater reissues thereof; and and Trademarks of tassignee, its success	n assignee is hereb d, and set over, and is lawful successors on and this applicat nt of the United Stat d we hereby author the United States to	y acknowled do hereby and assigntion, and all les which makes and required	sell, assign, transfers, our entire right, to divisions, and conting the granted there uest the Commission patters Patent for this	nors, have er, and se title, and in inuations eon, and a oner of Pa s inventior	e sold, t over nterest thereof, all itents n to	
AND, WE HE consideration, common to us respecting this when called upon to desirable to perfect assigns, execute all oaths and generally to obtain and enforce being understood the borne by the assigns	nunicate with assign invention and testing do so, execute and the title to this invertional, continuated on everything possible proper patent project any expense incitation.	nee, its succ fy in any leg d deliver all ntion in said ition, and re ible to aid a tection for t ident to the	pal proceeding, sign papers that may be assignee, its succesissue applications, assignee, its succes his invention in the execution of such p	s, any fact all lawful e necessar essors and make all r sors and a United Sta	ts known papers ry or d rightful assigns, ates, it	
AND, WE HE the Declaration and (Application Noapplication number of	Power of Attorney i	n this applic	he attorneys we have cation, to insert here  ) th	e in paren	theses	

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0153 First Assignor

Attorney Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

	Name: Y	umiko OHSH		
	Address: _	Kurate-g Japan	un, Fu	kuoka-ken
Citizenship:	Japan		a 1.	
Signature:	Yum	rike O	hshi	ma
Date:	April	rike 0 28, 200	6	
Second Ass	signor			
	Name:			
Citizenship:				
Signature:	-			<del></del>
Date:				<del></del>
Third Assig	nor			
	Name: Address: _			
Citizenship:				
Signature:				
Date:				
	·			·

PATENT REEL: 017902 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006**